
Created:

100%

100%

100%

55,058100%

100%

100%

Sources:  HFU     Feedback: ochaopt@un.org http://www.ochaopt.org/content/opt-humanitarian-fund                   http://www.ochaopt.org
The oPt Humanitarian Fund (oPt HF) is a multi-donor humanitarian financing instrument established by the Emergency Relief Coordinator and managed by OCHA at the country level under the leadership of the Humanitarian Coordinator.

The objectives of this allocation are to:
1. Support highly vulnerable communities in Gaza and the West Bank to access water and sanitation where these systems are on the verge of collapse or are otherwise inaccessible and will be imminently further 

exacerbated by the onset of the summer season. Families in highly vulnerable communities who do not have adequate shelter will also be supported to prepare for the summer season.
2. End displacement for as many families in Gaza as possible, within the funding and time allowed, by simultaneously providing temporary support and durable solutions to families in Gaza still displaced by 

the 2014 hostilities.
3. Prevent further collapse of critical child protection, mental health and psychosocial services and gender-based violence support in the Gaza Strip, as conditions there deteriorate further in the first half of 

2018.

OPT:HUMANITARIAN FUND DASHBOARD May 2018

1.37 m

1.45 m

1.10 m

Protection

Shelter NFI

WASH

2.36 m

1.56 m

International
NGO

National
NGO

2.98 m

0.94 m

Gaza Strip

West Bank

BY LOCATION

WEST
BANK

GAZA

BY CLUSTERIMPLEMENTING
PARTNER

13,972

663

23,826

30,422

717

23,340

3,467

801

27,940

7,197

795

26,770

Protection Total

Total

Total

Shelter NFI

WASH

BENEFICIARIES BY CLUSTER

GirlsWomenMen Boys

 Ramallah
70,198

 North Gaza
637,937

 Gaza
737,683

 Deir Al-Balah
518,132

 Khan Younis
368,906

 Rafah
715,077

 Bethlehem
352,936

 Hebron
519,308

Budget Distribution per Governorate
STANDARD ALLOCATIONS

STANDARD ALLOCATION 

in US$ 

in US$ in US$ 
in US$ 

 13
PROJECTS

3.92m Total 3.92m Total

55,058

2,976

101,876

3.92m Total


